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2017 OSAA / U.S. BANK / LES SCHWAB TIRES
TRACK & FIELD STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Friday, May 19 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  105   Girls 3000 Meter Run 4A (14)
State Meet: 9:50.58 1996 Melinda Campbell

2016 Champ: 10:23.01 Perrin Xthona
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
La Grande 12:18.72 111067 Ashton Gilbert _______1
Estacada 12:14.00 10664 Cheyenne Abbett _______2
Gladstone 11:51.38 11712 Amanda Bays _______3
Henley 11:44.56 10826 Kira Morrow _______4
Sisters 11:31.30 111944 Anna Bartlett _______5
Cottage Grov 11:31.30  9427 Sabrina James _______6
Philomath 11:29.00 121627 Meaghan Alba _______7
Phoenix 11:25.31 121653 Shayla Potratz _______8
Siuslaw 11:21.94  91969 Hannah Rannow _______9
La Grande 11:20.26 121069 Heather Keniry _______10
Siuslaw 11:08.64 121964 Celie Mans _______11
Tillamook 10:56.94  92247 Solace Bergeron _______12
Philomath 10:54.80  91636 Hannah Hernandez _______13
Scappoose 10:44.31 111850 Linnaea Kavulich _______14

Event  106   Girls 3000 Meter Run 5A (12)
State Meet: 9:53.59 2015 Olivia Brooks

2016 Champ: 10:10.17 Olivia Brooks
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
The Dalles 11:23.34  92217 Tressa Wood _______1
Wilsonville 11:11.27 102500 Kaitlyn Dougall _______2
Hood River V 11:10.75  9891 Lottie Bromham _______3
La Salle Pre 11:10.67 101110 Brigid Hanley _______4
Corvallis 11:00.20 11415 Tora Skog _______5
Lebanon 10:59.59 101153 Isabella Ayala _______6
Corvallis 10:58.78 10407 Zoey Bailey _______7
Marist 10:56.29  91221 Isabella Zachem _______8
Marist 10:56.18  91212 Georgia Karam _______9
Bend 10:31.10 12145 Grace Perkins _______10
Summit 10:26.71  92146 Fiona Max _______11
Summit 10:19.94 122131 Olivia Brooks _______12

Event  107   Girls 3000 Meter Run 6A (16)
State Meet: 9:32.08 2013 Erin Clark

2016 Champ: 9:52.60 Ember Stratton
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Clackamas 10:56.14 11351 Alexa Hayes _______1
Wilson 10:45.87 102491 Francesca Ierulli _______2
Sheldon (Or) 10:30.95 111893 Caramia Mestler _______3
Sheldon (Or) 10:26.44 111881 Melissa Berry _______4
Lincoln 10:22.32 101169 Kyla Becker _______5
South Salem 10:15.46 101999 Anna Chau _______6
Tualatin 10:15.31 122304 Kate Intile _______7
Sprague 10:07.02 102044 Ginger Murnieks _______8
Jesuit 10:05.76  9977 Kelsey Gripekoven _______9
Jesuit 10:00.66  9981 Alexis Kebbe _______10
Sunset 10:00.38  92167 Lucy Huelskamp _______11
Century 9:59.77 12318 Meggie Karp _______12
St Mary's Ac 9:59.34 122091 Lara Rix _______13
Barlow 9:58.50 1299 Olivia Johnson _______14
Sunset 9:55.25 102179 Ember Stratton _______15
Jesuit 9:49.87 10993 Makenna Schumacher _______16

Event  108   Boys 3000 Meter Run 4A (14)
State Meet: 8:31.13 1994 Billy Harper

2016 Champ: 8:59.20 Michael Brown
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
La Grande 10:05.11 101080 Bennett Welch _______1
Crook County 9:58.71 11497 Tyler Lawson _______2
La Grande 9:58.15 111077 Micah Sexton _______3
Molalla 9:45.78 121305 Matthew Borowczak _______4
Cottage Grov 9:40.70 10432 Konrad Raum _______5
Sisters 9:40.70 111954 Jordan Pollard _______6
Siuslaw 9:33.51 121967 Jack Pickell _______7
Phoenix 9:33.21 121648 Parker Cook _______8
Phoenix 9:30.07 111656 Robby Vos _______9
Stayton 9:26.30 102125 Matthew Frazeur _______10
Stayton 9:25.20 112127 Casey Pugh _______11
Seaside 9:07.13 121879 Bradley Rzewnicki _______12
North Bend 9:06.62 121441 Michael Brown _______13
Scappoose 9:06.14 111849 John Kavulich _______14
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Friday, May 19 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  109   Boys 3000 Meter Run 5A (13)
State Meet: 8:28.62 2013 Matthew Maton

2016 Champ: 8:55.05 Andy Monroe
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Hood River V 9:26.84 12890 Jacob Bromham _______1
Hood River V 9:24.44 12908 Jesse Wiley _______2
Wilsonville 9:16.31 112513 Nicholas Whitaker _______3
Sandy 9:08.46 121803 Michael Callaway _______4
Dallas 9:04.98 10539 Trevor Cross _______5
Corvallis 9:03.82 11418 Ian Vickstrom _______6
Summit 9:02.92 122151 Niklas Sjogren _______7
Ridgeview 9:01.14 111751 Albert Hesse _______8
Ashland 8:51.25  942 EJ Holland _______9
Churchill 8:50.85 10333 Peter Lechman _______10
Crater 8:49.81 12458 Griff Hokanson _______11
Crater 8:49.56 10466 Jantz Tostenson _______12
Crater 8:45.41 11463 Andy Monroe _______13

Event  110   Boys 3000 Meter Run 6A (16)
State Meet: 8:10.66 2000 Eric Logsdon

2016 Champ: 8:21.29 Jackson Mestler
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Forest Grove 9:17.97 11696 Max Norman _______1
Forest Grove 9:17.71  9697 Quincy Norman _______2
West Linn 9:00.57 102406 John Wetzsteon _______3
Grants Pass 8:58.24 10764 Daniel Beckstead _______4
South Eugene 8:54.11 121988 Spencer Tsai _______5
Central Cath 8:53.70 11302 Cameron Thompson _______6
Jesuit 8:52.67  9990 Shaw Powell _______7
Tualatin 8:52.47 112307 Adam Klein _______8
Central Cath 8:49.52 12295 Michael McCausland _______9
Sunset 8:49.16 122165 Shad Galloway _______10
Sunset 8:46.57 122180 Jakob Tew _______11
Franklin 8:46.53 11698 Will Eaton _______12
Jesuit 8:44.80 11994 Grant Summers _______13
Sunset 8:42.81 122171 Andy Muha _______14
Wilson 8:42.36 112495 Alex Slenning _______15
Jesuit 8:29.66 11992 Joshua Schumacher _______16

Event  123   Girls 100 Meter Dash 4A (15)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.94 2014 Kerissa D'Arpino
2016 Champ: 12.33 Natalie Cummings

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Philomath 13.10  91643 Maggie Ross _______1
Cottage Grov 13.00 12419 Hannah Albrecht _______2
Molalla 12.86 111309 Anna Farner _______3
North Valley 12.40 101511 Baylee Touey _______4
Astoria 12.74 1253 Natalie Cummings _______5
North Bend 13.00  91449 Chelsea Howard _______6
Ontario 13.07 121556 Logan Davila _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
La Grande 13.20 111063 Kelsey Brown _______1
Marshfield 13.01 111227 Hannah Beaulieu _______2
Astoria 12.86 1052 Gracie Cummings _______3
Hidden Valle 12.58 10865 Nyah Kendall _______4
Phoenix 12.62 111654 Emonie Snowton _______5
Sisters 12.90 111956 Erynn Ricker _______6
Crook County 13.06 12493 Kaeli Hancock _______7
Philomath 13.27 121644 Jessica Saathoff _______8

Event  124   Girls 100 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.78 2009 Kellie Schueler
2016 Champ: 12.34 Maya Hopwood

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Silverton 12.78 121927 Madi Arrington _______2
Sandy 12.59 101817 Marley Salveter _______3
Hillsboro 12.33 12886 Kennedy Taube _______4
Bend 12.54 10140 Maya Hopwood _______5
Summit 12.71 112148 Emma Normand _______6
Churchill 12.85 10334 Hazel Mesman _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Eugene 12.82 101469 Nina Richardson _______2
Ridgeview 12.64 111748 Gabi Crouch _______3
Hermiston 12.41 10852 Scout Reagan _______4
Hermiston 12.46 12857 Ebony Wilson _______5
Corvallis 12.70 12414 Josee Pearlson _______6
Bend 12.84 12144 Kaylie Nelson _______7
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Event  125   Girls 100 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.90 1989 LaReina Woods
State Meet: 11.90 2007 Mandy White

2016 Champ: 12.13 Fechi Nmereole
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Lake Oswego 12.66 101120 Maddie DeBorde _______1
Jesuit 12.42 11969 Lena Colson _______2
Barlow 12.16 12102 Renick Meyer _______3
Grants Pass 12.01 12784 Deshae Wise _______4
Barlow 12.07 12108 Sara Turner _______5
Aloha 12.40 1114 Alaere Nekekpemi _______6
Clackamas 12.59 12359 Monnie Spears-Rogers _______7
Cleveland (O 12.94  9371 Tessa Robinson _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Tigard 12.69 112243 Lauren Paven _______1
West Salem 12.49 102413 Lucy Jolivette _______2
Reynolds 12.28 111745 Peace Igbonagwam _______3
South Eugene 12.04 101989 Elise Unruh-Thomas _______4
Gresham 12.06 10789 Fechi Nmereole _______5
North Salem 12.33 101497 Rebekah Miller _______6
Jesuit 12.57 11975 Isabelle Ford _______7
Benson 12.80 11155 Jelisa Turner _______8

Event  126   Boys 100 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.91 1986 Todd Hope
2016 Champ: 11.02 Rory Coon

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

North Bend 11.77 121445 Daniel Ferenczi _______1
Marshfield 11.39 111240 Zach Kellar _______2
La Grande 11.28 101081 Sajun White _______3
Tillamook 10.94 122249 Rory Coon _______4
Ontario 11.20 111559 Alex Espinoza _______5
Junction Cit 11.38 111029 Jake Rogers _______6
Cascade 11.62 12219 Brandon Martin _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Newport 11.86 121425 Tyler Hanrahan _______1
Crook County 11.40 11492 Adrien Fournier _______2
Mazama 11.32 101255 Chad Remstedt _______3
Crook County 11.15 11500 Victor Ramirez _______4
North Valley 11.18 121502 Hunter Comyford _______5
Cottage Grov 11.37 11436 Jacob Woods _______6
Scappoose 11.57 121845 Michael Gift _______7

Event  127   Boys 100 Meter Dash 5A (13)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.77 2012 Taylor Walcott
2016 Champ: 10.86 Jacoby McNamara

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Hood River V 11.42 12902 Hunter Klein _______1
Hood River V 11.30 12904 Owen Ramsey _______2
Milwaukie 11.13 111293 Jacob Sanders _______3
Crescent Val 11.07 11476 Talanoa Hufanga _______4
Wilsonville 11.10 122497 Tharen Blood _______5
Eagle Point 11.17 12603 Anthony Gray _______6
Crater 11.41 12459 Austin Kramer _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Ridgeview 11.35 111749 Micah Cupp _______2
Parkrose 11.14 121617 Sam Saryon _______3
Silverton 11.08 121935 Brock Rogers _______4
Hillsboro 11.08 11879 Daekwon Mitchell _______5
Sandy 11.15 101810 Glynne McGaughey _______6
Ridgeview 11.38 111753 Trevor McBride _______7

Event  128   Boys 100 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.48 2011 Thomas Tyner
2016 Champ: 10.55 Tyren Wolfe

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Grants Pass 11.13 12772 William Gross _______1
Tigard 11.05 112241 Braden Lenzy _______2
Sunset 10.93 112184 Carter Webb _______3
Oregon City 10.71 121573 Rieker Daniel _______4
Southridge 10.90 122013 Josiah Carpenter _______5
Central Cath 11.01 11291 Vincenzo Logan _______6
Grants Pass 11.11 12775 Mark Hubbard _______7
Madison 11.39 121202 Siyat Mohamed _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Jesuit 11.15 11996 Alex Wan _______1
Benson 11.08  9157 Micah Williams _______2
McKay 10.96 111262 Israel Garza _______3
Beaverton 10.73 12111 Anthony Albright _______4
Barlow 10.84 12104 Wyatt Radke _______5
Centennial 11.00  9258 Jimmie Barton _______6
McNary 11.09 121288 Brendan Van Voorhis _______7
Lakeridge 11.22 121132 Cameron Russell _______8
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Event  129   Girls 400 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.68 2013 Venessa D'Arpino
2016 Champ: 58.02 Baylee Touey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Marshfield 1:05.22  91231 Kaylee Delzotti _______1
Crook County 1:02.92 10495 Gracie Kasberger _______2
Cottage Grov 1:01.77 12419 Hannah Albrecht _______3
North Valley 59.29 101511 Baylee Touey _______4
Banks 1:01.64 1288 Jaime Evers _______5
Newport 1:02.61 111433 Macy Rabourn _______6
Sweet Home 1:03.85  92194 Zoe James _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Bend 1:06.74  91455 Ashleigh Timm _______1
Baker 1:03.52  969 Sydney Younger _______2
Corbett 1:02.00 12403 Jenna Kerslake _______3
Scappoose 1:00.29 121854 Alyssa Spang _______4
Henley 1:00.79 10828 Hannah Peterson _______5
Philomath 1:02.04  91629 Hannah Bovbjerg _______6
La Grande 1:03.54 111060 Kendra Blake _______7

Event  130   Girls 400 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.60 2009 Kellie Schueler
2016 Champ: 57.25 Piper Flannery

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

La Salle Pre 1:01.97 111111 Philicia Robinson _______2
Bend 1:01.05 10139 Sydney Gardner _______3
Summit 58.61 122149 Sarah Reeves _______4
Bend 1:00.71 11135 Dagny Donohue _______5
Wilsonville 1:01.72 102503 Jillian Greene _______6
Hermiston 1:03.49 10856 Elsa Torres _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Silverton 1:02.41 121938 Desiree Sinn _______2
Eagle Point 1:01.16 12602 Maya Bradd _______3
Summit 59.64 112144 Anna Hinz _______4
Central 59.78 11273 Bethanie Altamirano _______5
Marist 1:01.50 111217 Madelyn Nowicki _______6
Hermiston 1:02.99 12847 Audrey Lincoln _______7

Event  131   Girls 400 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.64 2002 Brandi Probasco-Canda
2016 Champ: 56.24 Lauren Paven

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Central Cath 1:00.20 12303 Malika Washington _______1
Westview 59.45 112472 Katelyn Middleton _______2
Beaverton 58.15 11122 Natalie Perkins _______3
Newberg 56.22 121402 Madison Hergert _______4
Grant 58.07 12755 Cassin Wright _______5
Lake Oswego 59.15 101118 Erica Chiang _______6
West Salem 1:00.17 122432 Lara Watson _______7
Sheldon (Or) 1:01.58 111896 Jane Regali _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Clackamas 1:00.95 10358 Taberah Schmidt _______1
West Salem 59.68 102411 Elisabeth Goodrich _______2
Grant 58.81 10754 Zoe Shaw _______3
Tigard 57.23 112243 Lauren Paven _______4
Tualatin 57.71 112301 Makenna Bailey _______5
Aloha 58.93 1017 Nyah Songster _______6
Jesuit 59.98 10965 Greta Anderson _______7
Sheldon (Or) 1:01.13  91890 Kenady Leighton _______8

Event  132   Boys 400 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 48.51 1997 Ross Krempley
2016 Champ: 50.35 Rory Coon

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Philomath 53.28 121635 Clark Hellesto _______1
La Grande 52.84 111082 Tristan White _______2
Brookings-Ha 51.81 11178 Bailey Stamm _______3
Marshfield 51.12 111240 Zach Kellar _______4
Seaside 51.53 121878 Juneau Meyer _______5
Junction Cit 52.51 121032 Michel Vargas _______6
Crook County 53.05 11500 Victor Ramirez _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Corbett 53.70 12401 Dolan DeFrance _______1
La Grande 52.99  91061 Luke Bloodgood _______2
Henley 52.00 12829 Jordan Poppe _______3
Tillamook 51.36 122249 Rory Coon _______4
North Valley 51.49 121501 Jason Claffey _______5
Elmira 52.48 12639 Karson Laing _______6
Newport 53.04 111436 Jakob Spink _______7
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Event  133   Boys 400 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 48.93 2010 Jack Galpin
2016 Champ: 49.18 Dustin Jones

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

St Helens 53.02 122054 Dylan Brady _______2
Lebanon 51.29 121159 Joey Stroup _______3
Summit 49.26 122138 Brayden Durfee _______4
Thurston 51.15 122229 Josh McCluskey _______5
Central 51.57 11276 Issac Burgett _______6
Pendleton 53.45 121623 Soren Wolf de Gavia _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hermiston 53.23 12850 Alexis Mercado _______2
Bend 51.31 11143 Maitu Millar-Sanchez _______3
Eagle Point 49.92 12606 Nick Marshall _______4
Springfield 50.52 102052 Dalton Englund _______5
Ashland 51.37 1145 Ian Rinefort _______6
Parkrose 53.40 111616 Noah Addie _______7

Event  134   Boys 400 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 47.09 1986 Gus Envela
2016 Champ: 48.38 Braden Lenzy

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Grant 51.23 11740 Saivon Brown _______1
South Medfor 50.49  91990 Austin Boster _______2
Central Cath 49.72 11304 Korbin Williams _______3
Oregon City 48.99 121576 Jake Harthun _______4
McNary 49.55 121288 Brendan Van Voorhis _______5
Southridge 50.29 122013 Josiah Carpenter _______6
McMinnville 51.04 121285 Will Payton _______7
Cleveland (O 51.92 11368 Gabe Knepper _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Jesuit 51.34 11968 Briceton Branch Jr _______1
South Medfor 50.49 121996 Victor Mitchell _______2
Willamette 49.74 112482 Griffin Jeskey _______3
Grants Pass 49.33 11779 Ethan Moe _______4
West Salem 49.48 112423 Jacob Miller _______5
Tigard 50.23 112241 Braden Lenzy _______6
Century 50.71 11319 Nathan Poff _______7
Tigard 51.89 112239 Cole Green _______8

Event  135   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.66 2013 Claire Thomas
2016 Champ: 15.61 Mikaela Siegel

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Siuslaw 17.09 111962 Kaylee Graham _______1
Phoenix 16.65 101655 Sofia Tringolo _______2
Sisters 16.31 121955 Sabrina Reifschneide _______3
Molalla 15.95 121308 Desirae DesRosiers _______4
Valley Catho 16.27 102363 Kate MacNaughton _______5
Marshfield 16.64 101243 Elise Martin _______6
Cottage Grov 16.97 11422 Faryn Dahlen _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Ontario 17.78 101569 Jazmine Ware _______1
Molalla 16.77 101302 Emma Andrews _______2
North Marion 16.45 101479 Emily Scanlan _______3
Ontario 16.11 121556 Logan Davila _______4
Phoenix 16.13  91646 Sienna Bauer _______5
Newport 16.60 101431 Izabella McLane _______6
Astoria 16.77 1061 Nara Van De Grift _______7

Event  136   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.41 2015 Anna Dean
2016 Champ: 15.04 Camille Weaver

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Pendleton 16.30 121620 Kiara Glover _______2
Dallas 16.14 12545 Jenifer Webb _______3
Summit 15.11 122157 Camille Weaver _______4
Hood River V 16.14 10899 Katie Kennedy _______5
Summit 16.18 112143 Maddie Hagfors _______6
Parkrose 16.61 121618 Kylie Storm _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hillsboro 16.39 12881 Juliet Raabe _______2
Thurston 16.17 122222 Tara Crosswhite _______3
Hermiston 15.49 10858 Madison Wilson _______4
Mountain Vie 16.04  91349 Jasmine Martin _______5
Dallas 16.18 12543 Stefani Tallon _______6
Marist 16.43 111220 Viola Watts _______7
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Event  137   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.17 2007 Bianca Mathabane
2016 Champ: 14.31 Deshae Wise

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

St Mary's Ac 15.98 102090 Jade Newton _______1
Barlow 15.60 10105 Hannah Rispler _______2
Westview 15.08 122469 Nicole Kiley _______3
Grants Pass 14.54 12784 Deshae Wise _______4
Jesuit 14.97 12970 Claire Corbitt _______5
West Salem 15.20 122417 Keira McCarrell _______6
Clackamas 15.84 11352 Jaycee Iranshad _______7
Wilson 16.36 122496 Emma Swanson _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Grants Pass 16.14  9782 Hailey Westbrook _______1
Tigard 15.66 122242 Sareena Patzke _______2
West Albany 15.11 122392 Ashley Klampe _______3
Barlow 14.56 12102 Renick Meyer _______4
Southridge 14.77 112012 Skyler Blair _______5
Centennial 15.13 10263 Madison McHone _______6
Clackamas 15.84  9361 Kailee Yoshishige _______7
Lincoln 16.16 111183 Megan Richardson _______8

Event  138   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.2h 1978 Tim Sim
2016 Champ: 14.47 Seth Andres

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Molalla 16.55 111318 David Sumpter _______1
Banks 16.12 1286 Levi Carreon _______2
Sisters 15.84 121948 Keegan Greaney _______3
Hidden Valle 15.14 12860 Elijah Castro _______4
La Grande 15.74  91076 Nathan Reed _______5
Siuslaw 16.02 121963 Clark Hooper _______6
Scappoose 16.53  91851 Brisyn Maller _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Bend 16.67 101453 Cade Smith _______1
Junction Cit 16.17 101017 Tanner Barth _______2
Newport 15.90 121419 Jostan Brown _______3
La Grande 15.64 111075 Cade Reed _______4
Newport 15.70 121425 Tyler Hanrahan _______5
Hidden Valle 15.92 12861 Austin Green _______6
Madras 16.20 111203 Harrison Manu _______7

Event  139   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.32 2010 Howard Lao
2016 Champ: 14.83 Austin DeWolfe

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Central 15.70 10274 Jaydon Aydelotte _______2
Hillsboro 15.26 12878 Kobie Mendoza-Danie _______3
Silverton 14.53 121935 Brock Rogers _______4
St Helens 15.19 112062 Daniel Lujano _______5
Crater 15.61 11454 Cal Duke _______6
Summit 16.42 102159 Ty Zuber _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Summit 15.98 112133 Mitchell Burton _______2
Lebanon 15.39 121152 Vasiliy Altuhov _______3
La Salle Pre 14.99 121108 Jordan Gloden _______4
Hermiston 15.01 11854 Tyler Rohrman _______5
The Dalles 15.51 102211 Justin Conklin _______6
Ashland 16.18 1246 Jeremiah Sherrynewby _______7

Event  140   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 13.77 1988 Bob Gray
2016 Champ: 14.10 Julian Body

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Cleveland (O 15.37 12367 Peter Gregory _______1
Century 15.23 11320 Adrian Rodriguez _______2
Willamette 15.06 102483 Dylan Murray _______3
Liberty 14.55 101163 Aidan Maloney _______4
Newberg 15.04 111398 Cole Alteneder _______5
South Medfor 15.20 111994 Blaine Johnson _______6
Sheldon (Or) 15.26 121882 Jared Brabham _______7
North Salem 15.86 111496 Adam Foreman _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
West Salem 15.79 102430 Simon Thompson _______1
Willamette 15.25 112481 Bryce Goggin _______2
Westview 15.13 122466 Isaiah Daniels _______3
Lake Oswego 14.69 121115 Carter Bracken _______4
Oregon City 15.00 111580 Israel Miles _______5
Century 15.18  9321 Chance Sparks _______6
Barlow 15.26 1198 Skyler Galgan _______7
Roosevelt 15.85 121775 Josiah Greene _______8
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Friday, May 19 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  141   Girls 800 Meter Run 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 2:02.04 2011 Amy Weissenbach

State Meet: 2:12.78 2003 Brianna Anderson-Gregg
2016 Champ: 2:17.62 Destinie Tatum

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Corbett 2:33.59 10404 Sarah McMichael _______1
Marshfield 2:29.74 101233 Tess Garrett _______2
Junction Cit 2:25.99 121030 Shayla Solomon _______3
Tillamook 2:23.97 112254 Kara Putman _______4
Siuslaw 2:25.76 121971 Destinie Tatum _______5
North Valley 2:29.71  91508 Rebecca Miller _______6
La Grande 2:33.36  91070 Rachael Keniry _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
La Grande 2:34.07 111060 Kendra Blake _______1
Cottage Grov 2:29.85 12435 Hudson Weybright _______2
Cascade 2:29.59 11221 Maliah Russell _______3
Phoenix 2:24.86 121650 Danielle Jantzer _______4
Scappoose 2:24.90  91840 Tess Conway _______5
Philomath 2:29.70  91630 Madison Bushnell _______6
Crook County 2:32.97  9502 Alyson Thomas _______7

Event  143   Girls 800 Meter Run 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 2:02.04 2011 Amy Weissenbach

State Meet: 2:07.6h 1978 Teri Wierson
2016 Champ: 2:11.51 Ella Donaghu

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Forest Grove 2:19.72 10694 Elizabeth Khoury _______1
Jesuit 2:18.10 10972 Hallie DeVore _______2
Jesuit 2:16.52  9986 Ella Nelson _______3
Sunset 2:13.38 112169 Kelly Makin _______4
Southridge 2:14.80 112014 Taylor Chiotti _______5
Lincoln 2:17.39 111180 Stephanie Lair _______6
Tualatin 2:19.19 112309 Madi Lowry _______7
Oregon City 2:23.58 111575 Kaari Guelsdorf _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Clackamas 2:21.40 11353 Brooklyn James _______1
Franklin 2:18.43 10700 Delaney Griffin _______2
St Mary's Ac 2:17.28 122089 Michelle Chandler _______3
Jesuit 2:14.40 12980 Chloe Jensen _______4
Sprague 2:14.64 112043 Kaylee Mitchell _______5
Wilson 2:17.37  92493 Avery Poulsen _______6
Sheldon (Or) 2:19.17 121891 Jantzen Mazziotti _______7
Grants Pass 2:23.00  9781 Faith Schultz _______8

Event  144   Boys 800 Meter Run 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville

State Meet: 1:53.71 2013 Brett Willyard
2016 Champ: 1:58.42 Jackson Januik

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

North Bend 2:06.08 121440 Austin Barker _______1
Gladstone 2:04.52 10718 Konnor Hathaway _______2
Crook County 2:01.66 12487 Emmett Bailor _______3
Seaside 1:56.72 121876 Jackson Januik _______4
Marshfield 2:01.16 121232 Ian Emlet _______5
Hidden Valle 2:04.37 11870 David Prudell _______6
Sisters 2:05.36 101949 Keaton Green _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Ontario 2:06.75 111566 Javier Rodriguez _______1
Junction Cit 2:04.79  91025 Conner McAdams _______2
Mazama 2:03.64 101252 Jake Healy _______3
Valley Catho 1:57.89 122358 Jacob Godshalk _______4
La Grande 2:00.54 121087 Lewis Wright _______5
Yamhill-Carl 2:04.16 112515 Shane Davis _______6
Newport 2:04.88 121434 Riley Rooke _______7

Event  146   Boys 800 Meter Run 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Stack Position 9 with Position 2,
Position 11 with Position 1

NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville
State Meet: 1:50.60 2008 Elijah Greer

2016 Champ: 1:54.48 Jenner Higgins
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
South Salem 1:58.23 122001 Miguel Rios Valdez _______1
Franklin 1:56.99 12699 Connor Griffin _______2
Wilson 1:55.98 122494 Caleb Seely _______3
Franklin 1:54.76 12701 Henry Mong _______4
Grant 1:55.86 11752 Philip Quinton _______5
Westview 1:56.94 112473 Keizo Morgan _______6
Franklin 1:58.00 11702 Davis Robbins _______7
Newberg 1:58.99 111399 Kyle Charbonneau _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Clackamas 1:58.45 12355 Tayton Lapointe _______1
Jesuit 1:57.39 12988 Amogh Patki _______2
West Salem 1:56.20 112415 Brennen Le Bel _______3
Sheldon (Or) 1:54.97 121888 Jenner Higgins _______4
Grants Pass 1:55.29 11767 Nathan Burton _______5
Sunset 1:56.63 102177 Ethan Reese _______6
Central Cath 1:57.43 11286 Eric Brecht _______7
Newberg 1:58.56 121401 Peter Gentile _______8
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Friday, May 19 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  147   Girls 200 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 24.11 2013 Venessa D'Arpino
2016 Champ: 25.57 Baylee Touey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

La Grande 27.86 111063 Kelsey Brown _______1
Cottage Grov 27.16 12419 Hannah Albrecht _______2
Astoria 26.73 1052 Gracie Cummings _______3
North Valley 25.44 101511 Baylee Touey _______4
Philomath 26.66  91643 Maggie Ross _______5
Marshfield 27.10 111227 Hannah Beaulieu _______6
North Bend 27.51  91449 Chelsea Howard _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
La Grande 28.13 121064 Katie Carter _______1
Corbett 27.35 12403 Jenna Kerslake _______2
Astoria 26.83 1253 Natalie Cummings _______3
Hidden Valle 25.97 10865 Nyah Kendall _______4
Sisters 26.64 111945 Mandi Calavan _______5
Molalla 26.98 111309 Anna Farner _______6
Cascade 27.39 12218 Elisa Kanoff _______7

Event  148   Girls 200 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 23.94 2009 Kellie Schueler
2016 Champ: 25.38 Hannah Cochran

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Corvallis 26.76 12414 Josee Pearlson _______2
Marist 26.43 111214 Caitlin Kirk _______3
Hillsboro 25.60 12886 Kennedy Taube _______4
Hermiston 26.34 10852 Scout Reagan _______5
Bend 26.56 12144 Kaylie Nelson _______6
La Salle Pre 27.12 111111 Philicia Robinson _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Bend 26.94 10140 Maya Hopwood _______2
Ridgeview 26.48 111748 Gabi Crouch _______3
North Eugene 26.32 101469 Nina Richardson _______4
Summit 26.34 112148 Emma Normand _______5
Central 26.49 11273 Bethanie Altamirano _______6
Hermiston 27.08 10856 Elsa Torres _______7

Event  149   Girls 200 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 24.01 2009 Kayla Smith
2016 Champ: 24.95 Rebekah Miller

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Grant 26.20 10754 Zoe Shaw _______1
Clackamas 26.00 12359 Monnie Spears-Rogers _______2
South Eugene 25.37 101989 Elise Unruh-Thomas _______3
Barlow 24.86 12108 Sara Turner _______4
Gresham 25.19 10789 Fechi Nmereole _______5
West Salem 25.95 102413 Lucy Jolivette _______6
Grant 26.19 12755 Cassin Wright _______7
Sheldon (Or) 27.03 111883 Makena Buchholtz _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Benson 26.22 11155 Jelisa Turner _______1
Jesuit 26.08 11975 Isabelle Ford _______2
Jesuit 25.65 11969 Lena Colson _______3
Reynolds 25.16 111745 Peace Igbonagwam _______4
North Salem 25.19 101497 Rebekah Miller _______5
Newberg 25.84 121402 Madison Hergert _______6
Lake Oswego 26.09 101120 Maddie DeBorde _______7
Tualatin 26.25 112301 Makenna Bailey _______8

Event  150   Boys 200 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.90 2010 Matt Anthony
2016 Champ: 22.34 Rory Coon

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

North Valley 23.69 121501 Jason Claffey _______1
Cascade 23.44 12213 Alan Beckmann _______2
Junction Cit 23.08 111029 Jake Rogers _______3
Tillamook 22.71 122249 Rory Coon _______4
La Grande 23.02 101081 Sajun White _______5
Scappoose 23.28 121845 Michael Gift _______6
Marshfield 23.56 111240 Zach Kellar _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Marshfield 24.02 101228 Devin Benson _______1
Molalla 23.47 121319 Gavin Thrower _______2
Cottage Grov 23.17 11436 Jacob Woods _______3
Ontario 22.85 111559 Alex Espinoza _______4
Cascade 22.95 12219 Brandon Martin _______5
Crook County 23.27 11492 Adrien Fournier _______6
Mazama 23.51 101255 Chad Remstedt _______7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Friday, May 19 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  151   Boys 200 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.55 2016 Jacoby McNamara
2016 Champ: 21.55 Jacoby McNamara

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Crescent Val 23.08 12468 Trey Adams _______2
Wilsonville 22.87 122506 Andrew Merrick _______3
Hillsboro 22.53 11879 Daekwon Mitchell _______4
Eagle Point 22.86 12603 Anthony Gray _______5
Parkrose 23.04 121617 Sam Saryon _______6
Ridgeview 23.27 111749 Micah Cupp _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hood River V 23.11 11892 Gabriel Campos-Davis _______2
Milwaukie 22.92 111293 Jacob Sanders _______3
Crescent Val 22.56 11476 Talanoa Hufanga _______4
Summit 22.61 122138 Brayden Durfee _______5
Hermiston 22.93 12850 Alexis Mercado _______6
Marist 23.25 111216 Andres Lopez _______7

Event  152   Boys 200 Meter Dash 6A (17)

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.20 2011 Jack Galpin
2016 Champ: 21.36 Tyren Wolfe

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Tigard 22.63 112241 Braden Lenzy _______2
Sheldon (Or) 22.33 121903 Jacob Williams _______3
Oregon City 21.73 121573 Rieker Daniel _______4
Southridge 22.31 122013 Josiah Carpenter _______5
Beaverton 22.61 12126 Mataio Talalemotu _______6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Lincoln 22.71 121170 Adza Botchway _______2
Beaverton 22.41 12111 Anthony Albright _______3
Benson 22.07  9157 Micah Williams _______4
Central Cath 22.23 11304 Korbin Williams _______5
Centennial 22.61  9258 Jimmie Barton _______6
Lakeridge 22.89 121131 Joshua Robins _______7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
McNary 22.71 121288 Brendan Van Voorhis _______2
Sunset 22.51 112184 Carter Webb _______3
McKay 22.19 111262 Israel Garza _______4
Oregon City 22.19 121576 Jake Harthun _______5
Barlow 22.59 1297 Tommy Fornoff _______6
Willamette 22.79 112482 Griffin Jeskey _______7

Event  153   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 43.85 2013 Claire Thomas
2016 Champ: 46.22 Desirae DesRosiers

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Siuslaw 50.79 111962 Kaylee Graham _______1
Philomath 49.24 121640 Molly Klipfel _______2
Sisters 48.30 121955 Sabrina Reifschneide _______3
Scappoose 46.52  91848 Emma Jones _______4
Scappoose 47.69 121854 Alyssa Spang _______5
Ontario 49.14 121556 Logan Davila _______6
Ontario 50.02 101569 Jazmine Ware _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Crook County 51.97 10499 Mckinzee Mode _______1
Phoenix 49.66  91649 Jasper Cortell _______2
Newport 48.54 101431 Izabella McLane _______3
North Valley 47.51 121505 Megan Hoback _______4
Molalla 47.53 121308 Desirae DesRosiers _______5
Marshfield 48.77 111227 Hannah Beaulieu _______6
Sisters 49.98 101950 Amy Hills _______7

Event  154   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 44.22 2010 Olivia Ferrara
2016 Champ: 44.45 Tieara Norman

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Churchill 49.84  9330 Emmaleise Freeman _______2
Hermiston 47.82 10858 Madison Wilson _______3
Thurston 45.68 122222 Tara Crosswhite _______4
Summit 47.81 112143 Maddie Hagfors _______5
Hillsboro 49.80 12881 Juliet Raabe _______6
Dallas 50.28 12543 Stefani Tallon _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
South Albany 49.99 121973 Inna Demchuk _______2
Bend 48.20  9132 Kaycee Brown _______3
Summit 45.84 112140 Quin Fraley _______4
North Eugene 46.29 111472 Jordan Wormdahl _______5
Hermiston 48.68 12847 Audrey Lincoln _______6
Parkrose 50.25 121618 Kylie Storm _______7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Friday, May 19 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  155   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 42.58 2001 Janelle Joy
2016 Champ: 43.84 Leah Russell

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

St Mary's Ac 47.50 102090 Jade Newton _______1
Tualatin 46.67 122312 Kennedy Oleson _______2
Centennial 45.95 10263 Madison McHone _______3
Southridge 44.23 112012 Skyler Blair _______4
Jesuit 45.62 12970 Claire Corbitt _______5
Liberty 46.44 121161 Nicol Dorciak _______6
Jesuit 47.37 10985 Gabby Navarro _______7
Lincoln 48.49 111183 Megan Richardson _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Salem 47.66 101495 Aaliyah Fitzke _______1
Sunset 46.67 112174 Darby Olson _______2
Westview 46.19 122469 Nicole Kiley _______3
Grants Pass 44.31 12784 Deshae Wise _______4
Barlow 44.31 12102 Renick Meyer _______5
Grants Pass 46.22 12765 Lindsey Bonney _______6
West Salem 46.96 122420 Cari McCrae _______7
Wilson 47.74 122496 Emma Swanson _______8

Event  156   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.14 2013 Joe Delgado
2016 Champ: 38.63 Dylan Castle

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Siuslaw 42.80 121963 Clark Hooper _______1
Molalla 42.29 101311 Michael House _______2
Banks 41.30 1286 Levi Carreon _______3
North Valley 39.28 121502 Hunter Comyford _______4
Seaside 41.13 121874 William Garvin _______5
Newport 42.23 121425 Tyler Hanrahan _______6
Sweet Home 42.44 102189 Noah Dinsfriend _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Ontario 43.20 121568 Keegan Susuki _______1
La Grande 42.37 111075 Cade Reed _______2
Klamath Unio 41.32 121050 Hunter Ellis _______3
Sisters 40.40 121948 Keegan Greaney _______4
Marshfield 41.01 101242 Tristin Lemmons _______5
Crook County 41.57 12487 Emmett Bailor _______6
Newport 42.43 101421 Kai Daniels _______7

Event  157   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.15 2007 Andrew Hastings
2016 Champ: 39.28 Austin DeWolfe

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Milwaukie 41.89 111290 Tristan Mowry _______2
Sandy 41.39 111820 Tommy Stiles _______3
Dallas 39.63 12540 Jacob Deming _______4
Lebanon 41.24 121152 Vasiliy Altuhov _______5
Hood River V 41.83 10905 Robby Running _______6
Wilsonville 42.13 122511 Parker Shaw _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Summit 42.12 102159 Ty Zuber _______2
Sandy 41.45 121815 Nolberto Perez-Aguil _______3
Crater 40.70 11454 Cal Duke _______4
Eagle Point 41.14 11605 Jacob Marshall _______5
Hermiston 41.81 11854 Tyler Rohrman _______6
Summit 42.13 112133 Mitchell Burton _______7

Event  158   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 36.10 1979 Ken Scott
2016 Champ: 36.73 Julian Body

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Clackamas 40.65 12360 Tyler Thomas _______1
Sheldon (Or) 40.24 111898 Wyatt Seidel _______2
Lake Oswego 39.82 121115 Carter Bracken _______3
Jesuit 38.60 11966 Antonio Angel _______4
Tualatin 39.40 122303 Ryan Cavinta _______5
Jesuit 40.08 11979 Zack Jansky _______6
West Salem 40.53 122427 Cole Rumrill _______7
Jefferson 40.84  9954 Elijah Elliott _______8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
David Dougla 40.66 12557 McKinley Riggs _______1
Barlow 40.38 1198 Skyler Galgan _______2
Cleveland (O 40.01 12367 Peter Gregory _______3
Newberg 38.74 111398 Cole Alteneder _______4
Liberty 38.98 101163 Aidan Maloney _______5
Willamette 40.05 102483 Dylan Murray _______6
North Salem 40.51 111496 Adam Foreman _______7
Sheldon (Or) 40.75 121882 Jared Brabham _______8
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Friday, May 19 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  165   Girls Long Jump 4A (14)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 19-02.50 2007 Amy Skofstad
2016 Champ: 17-07.50 Darian Hageman

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Elmira 14-09.75  9640 Kennady Laing _______1
North Bend 15-06.50  91449 Chelsea Howard _______2
Marshfield 15-07.50 101244 Ravyn Miranda _______3
North Marion 15-09.00 101481 MarDelSol Verasteug _______4
Philomath 15-10.00  91643 Maggie Ross _______5
Gladstone 15-11.00 11713 Grace Campbell _______6
Scappoose 16-01.00  91848 Emma Jones _______7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Henley 16-02.75 10825 Lyndee McLauchlin _______1
Sisters 16-03.50  91953 Ryliereece Morgan _______2
Molalla 16-03.50 121308 Desirae DesRosiers _______3
Ontario 16-05.25 101569 Jazmine Ware _______4
La Grande 16-05.50 111063 Kelsey Brown _______5
Hidden Valle 16-06.25 11866 Kaylee Krusemark _______6
Astoria 17-02.00 1154 Darian Hageman _______7

Event  166   Girls Long Jump 5A (12)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 19-02.25 2016 Tieara Norman
State Meet: 19-02.25

2016 Champ: 19-02.25 Tieara Norman
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dallas 16-01.50 12542 Kayley Sayer _______1
Crescent Val 16-02.00 12477 Marin Plemmons _______2
Putnam 16-04.25  91719 Miranda Evans _______3
Marist 16-05.00 111213 Megan Kimball _______4
Hood River V 16-06.25 10899 Katie Kennedy _______5
Ridgeview 16-07.25 111748 Gabi Crouch _______6
North Eugene 16-08.00 101469 Nina Richardson _______7
Marist 16-08.75 111220 Viola Watts _______8
Hillsboro 16-10.50 10883 Reagan Reed _______9
Hermiston 17-05.00 12857 Ebony Wilson _______10
Mountain Vie 17-10.25  91349 Jasmine Martin _______11
Summit 18-02.25 122157 Camille Weaver _______12

Event  167   Girls Long Jump 6A (17)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 19-08.50 1988 Karen Alcorn
2016 Champ: 17-06 Montanna Gubrud

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Grant 16-00.00 10742 AJ DePinto _______1
Beaverton 16-09.00 10114 Katarina Bosworth _______2
Grants Pass 16-09.00 12765 Lindsey Bonney _______3
West Salem 17-01.75 122408 Kasey Campbell _______4
Clackamas 17-02.50 11356 Ujunwa Nwokoma _______5
South Eugene 17-03.25  91978 Taylor Chocek _______6
McNary 17-03.25 121287 Courtney Giessinger _______7
Gresham 17-03.50 10789 Fechi Nmereole _______8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
West Linn 17-04.25 112405 Rhona Watson _______1
Jesuit 17-06.00 12970 Claire Corbitt _______2
North Salem 17-06.50 101497 Rebekah Miller _______3
West Salem 17-07.50 122417 Keira McCarrell _______4
Reynolds 17-07.75 111745 Peace Igbonagwam _______5
Tualatin 18-01.50 122316 Ashley Slater _______6
Lake Oswego 18-04.25 101120 Maddie DeBorde _______7
Tigard 18-05.00 122242 Sareena Patzke _______8
Grant 18-07.00 11739 Judith Baxter Game _______9

Event  168   Boys Long Jump 4A (14)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 24-03.75 1987 Greg Byrne
2016 Champ: 21-02.50 Dylan Castle

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Seaside 19-03.75 121877 Phoenix Johnson _______1
Marshfield 19-06.50 111238 Cody Jadin _______2
Astoria 19-07.00 1157 Michael Kee _______3
Mazama 20-01.50 111253 Gavin Johnson _______4
Crook County 20-04.50 10496 Dominic Langley _______5
Marshfield 20-05.00 121239 Trevor Johnson _______6
Ontario 20-05.00 121567 Reyes Romayor _______7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Cottage Grov 20-06.00 11436 Jacob Woods _______1
Cascade 20-06.25 12219 Brandon Martin _______2
Cottage Grov 20-08.00 12431 Tucker Porter _______3
North Marion 20-10.25 121480 Ulises Vargas _______4
La Grande 20-10.50  91083 Zach Wiggins _______5
Corbett 21-02.50 12405 Garrett Rogers _______6
Hidden Valle 21-05.50 12860 Elijah Castro _______7



OSAA Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 12
2017 OSAA / U.S. BANK / LES SCHWAB TIRES
TRACK & FIELD STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Friday, May 19 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  169   Boys Long Jump 5A (12)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 23-07.50 2008 Derek Newsom
2016 Champ: 22-10.75 Trae Gould

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Hood River V 20-04.50 11907 Jonah Tactay _______1
Hermiston 20-05.75 12840 Vaemu Ena _______2
Bend 21-01.00 12133 Isaak Burum _______3
Central 21-01.75 12282 Peter Mason _______4
Sandy 21-02.00 111818 Maxwell Shannon _______5
Sandy 21-03.75 101810 Glynne McGaughey _______6
Dallas 21-03.75 12540 Jacob Deming _______7
Churchill 21-07.50 10329 Elijah Fields _______8
Marist 21-08.00 111215 Pierce LaCoste _______9
Eagle Point 21-10.00 12603 Anthony Gray _______10
Churchill 23-04.00 12332 Samuel Jackson _______11
Summit 23-04.50 112154 Ryan Tennant _______12

Event  170   Boys Long Jump 6A (16)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 24-05 2001 Jordan Kent
2016 Champ: 24-03 Harrison Schrage

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

South Salem 20-07.75 102000 Elijah Pokovich _______1
Central Cath 21-04.00 12292 Parker Mann _______2
Grants Pass 21-04.50 10770 Jaren Emptage _______3
Sheldon (Or) 21-04.75 121903 Jacob Williams _______4
Oregon City 21-07.50 101574 Jake Follett _______5
Reynolds 21-08.00 121746 Able Taylor _______6
Jesuit 21-09.75 12987 Mack Niedermeyer _______7
Grants Pass 21-10.50 11780 Tayler Phillips _______8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Sprague 21-11.00 122037 Keaton Beckmann _______1
Wilson 22-00.00 122490 Chris Butcher _______2
Liberty 22-01.25 101163 Aidan Maloney _______3
Newberg 22-03.25 121403 Taylor Howard _______4
Tualatin 22-03.50 122303 Ryan Cavinta _______5
Lake Oswego 22-05.25 101116 Collin Bracken _______6
Cleveland (O 22-05.50 11370 Sean Neuman _______7
North Medfor 22-06.75 111486 Kaison Faust _______8

Event  177   Girls High Jump 4A (15)
Start 4'10"; 2" increments to 5'2"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 6-00 1974 Joni Huntley

2016 Champ: 5-08 Darian Hageman

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

McLoughlin 4-08.00 121279 Delaney Karrels _______1
North Marion 4-08.00 101479 Emily Scanlan _______2
Baker 4-08.00 1164 Kaeli Flanagan _______3
Cottage Grov 4-10.00 11430 Keara Murphy _______4
Marshfield 4-10.00 121241 Rena Krahn _______5
Marshfield 4-10.00 111248 Jaycee Smith _______6
Sisters 4-10.00  91953 Ryliereece Morgan _______7
Hidden Valle 5-00.00 11866 Kaylee Krusemark _______8
Molalla 5-01.00 111309 Anna Farner _______9
Crook County 5-01.00  9503 Rylee Troutman _______10
Astoria 5-02.00 1154 Darian Hageman _______11
Valley Catho 5-02.00 102363 Kate MacNaughton _______12
Cascade 5-02.00 11220 Kalulu Ngaida _______13
North Valley 5-02.00 121505 Megan Hoback _______14
Henley 5-03.00 10825 Lyndee McLauchlin _______15

Event  178   Girls High Jump 5A (12)
Start 4'10"; 2" increments to 5'2"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 6-01 2013 Rachel Proteau

2016 Champ: 5-04 Hannah Cochran

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Wilsonville 4-10.00  92501 Ally Finkbeiner _______1
Hillsboro 4-10.00  9887 Savannah Weight _______2
Crater 4-10.00 12464 McKinsey Scharf _______3
Hood River V 5-00.00 10899 Katie Kennedy _______4
Silverton 5-00.00 101934 Savannah Reilly _______5
Churchill 5-00.00 12335 Risa Rettig _______6
Summit 5-00.50 112142 Julia Hager _______7
Redmond 5-00.50 111732 Hailie Harkins _______8
Central 5-01.00 10279 Sophia Henke _______9
Mountain Vie 5-02.00  91349 Jasmine Martin _______10
Pendleton 5-02.00 121620 Kiara Glover _______11
Summit 5-04.00 122157 Camille Weaver _______12
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Event  185   Girls Pole Vault 6A (16)
Start 10'0"; 6" increments to 11'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 14-02.75 2011 Morgan LeLeux
State Meet: 12-08 2014 Laura Taylor

2016 Champ: 12-00 Victoria Edwards

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Forest Grove 9-04.00 10695 Mila Lumae _______1
Grants Pass 9-09.00 12778 Fiona Keller _______2
Lincoln 9-10.00 121175 Maya Fine _______3
West Salem 10-01.00 112425 Alyssa Premo _______4
Madison 10-01.00 101200 Rosie Folger-vent _______5
Glencoe 10-04.00 10727 Myah Jensen _______6
Oregon City 10-07.00 121581 Kiara Miles _______7
St Mary's Ac 10-07.00 122088 Meg Angier _______8
Glencoe 10-07.00 10728 Gabriella Justen _______9
Clackamas 10-10.00 11354 Alyssa Kawata _______10
Sheldon (Or) 11-00.00 121895 Amber Prevedello _______11
Oregon City 11-01.00 121577 Sarah Hippler _______12
Centennial 11-01.00 12260 Julia Colling _______13
Tigard 11-01.00 122244 Victoria Prouty _______14
Centennial 11-04.00 10269 Sierra Schultz _______15
Sunset 11-09.00 122172 Olivia Neal _______16

Event  186   Boys Pole Vault 4A (14)
Start 11'0"; 6" increments to 13'6"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 16-07 1997 Matt Petz

2016 Champ: 15-06.25 Hunter Drops
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Henley 10-06.00 10830 Stephen Sinclair _______1
Tillamook 10-06.00 122255 Jake Roesener _______2
Newport 11-00.00 111429 Ronan Krutzikowsky _______3
Klamath Unio 11-00.00 111052 Paul Jennings _______4
Philomath 11-06.00 101641 Connor Kutzler _______5
Ontario 12-00.00 121557 Marcus Delgado _______6
Banks 12-00.00 1289 Michael King _______7
La Grande 12-00.00 121074 Wyatt Perry _______8
Sisters 12-08.00 121951 Sam Lewis _______9
Sweet Home 13-00.00 112188 Eric Blanchard _______10
North Bend 13-06.00 121444 Ben Dailey _______11
Marshfield 13-06.00 101237 Chase Howerton _______12
Crook County 14-00.00 12489 Neil Chaney _______13
Crook County 14-00.00 10490 Noah Chaney _______14

Event  188   Boys Pole Vault 6A (17)
Start 13'0"; 6" increments to 14'6"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 17-07 2003 Tommy Skipper

2016 Champ: 14-00 Micah Masei

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Cleveland (O 11-06.00 10366 Macgregor Arnold _______1
Oregon City 12-02.00 121584 Logan Schnoor _______2
Grants Pass 12-06.00 11783 Zack Williams _______3
Sunset 13-04.00 122183 Dakota Tomseth _______4
Glencoe 13-04.00 12730 James Plummer _______5
Forest Grove 13-05.00 12693 Joel Fletcher _______6
Lincoln 13-06.00 111187 Lukas Weinbach _______7
West Salem 13-08.00 122416 Micah Masei _______8
South Eugene 13-08.00 101987 Simon Park _______9
Newberg 13-08.00 111411 Davis Smith _______10
Tigard 13-08.00 122245 Aksel Thorsfeldt _______11
Sherwood 14-00.00 111920 Payton Churilla _______12
Centennial 14-00.00 11268 David Sanchez-Perez _______13
West Linn 14-04.00 112400 Justin Gould _______14
West Linn 14-04.00 122398 River Doherty _______15
Jesuit 15-00.00 12967 Patrick Beckett _______16
Beaverton 15-00.00 12120 Braden Masanga _______17

Event  192   Boys Shot Put 4A (14)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 64-09 1975 Curt Denney
2016 Champ: 53-05.50 Mont Child

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

La Grande 42-03.00 121062 Connor Brandt _______1
Cottage Grov 43-00.25 11425 Hunter Hall _______2
McLoughlin 43-03.00 121281 Landon Warne _______3
Hidden Valle 46-08.00  9869 Riley Ortiz _______4
Gladstone 47-00.00 12723 Briggs Tatom _______5
Sutherlin 47-02.25 122186 Tristan Needham _______6
Cascade 48-08.00 12222 Cody Teal _______7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Banks 48-08.25 1287 Jacob Cason _______1
Marshfield 48-08.25 111236 Phillip Hernandez _______2
Astoria 49-09.50 1150 Tim Barnett _______3
Hidden Valle 50-06.50 12859 Casey Carter _______4
Siuslaw 52-00.50 111970 Trent Reavis _______5
Newport 52-06.00 121416 Will Beaudry _______6
Molalla 53-09.50 121307 Mont Child _______7
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Event  193   Boys Shot Put 5A (14)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 62-08.75 2016 Zack Short
State Meet: 62-08.75

2016 Champ: 62-08.75 Zack Short

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Thurston 44-08.00 122227 Aaron Holden _______1
Silverton 47-06.00 101942 Ben Willis _______2
North Eugene 48-11.50 121466 Hank Mailander _______3
Hermiston 49-03.50 12838 Elias Arenas _______4
Sandy 49-05.50 111801 Travis Brewster _______5
Sandy 49-07.00 121809 Jacob Malek _______6
Hermiston 49-10.00 11841 Antonio Fernandez _______7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Wilsonville 50-03.50 112498 Draco Bynum _______1
South Albany 51-00.00 121974 Jose Gomez _______2
Summit 51-09.50 112156 Noah Turnbull _______3
Sandy 51-09.50 111805 Dayne Gordien _______4
Parkrose 54-06.75 111619 Spencer Tatafu _______5
Milwaukie 56-00.00 111292 Noah Ramirez _______6
Ridgeview 63-00.50 121756 Brent Yeakey _______7

Event  194   Boys Shot Put 6A (16)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 66-01.25 2009 Ryan Crouser
2016 Champ: 57-00.25 Kyle Morris

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Sherwood 47-02.00 111919 Carsen Christensen _______1
Century 47-05.50 12317 Derek Jackson _______2
Roseburg 47-11.25 101780 Carson Ellis _______3
Sherwood 48-05.50 121924 Brady Pierce _______4
Madison 48-08.50 121201 Abdi Hassan _______5
Roosevelt 49-01.00 121778 Gene Taka _______6
Centennial 49-02.00 12259 Henry Button _______7
Sprague 49-04.50 122049 Dylan Smith _______8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
North Medfor 49-06.00 121488 Tre Holmes _______1
Westview 50-06.50 112464 Justin Babcock _______2
Jesuit 51-00.00 11974 Matthew Eichten _______3
Sprague 51-05.50 122042 Austin Kleinman _______4
Sunset 52-01.50 122161 Karsten Collins _______5
Oregon City 52-06.50 101579 Lane Marshall _______6
Sheldon (Or) 53-07.25 121901 Ryan Walk _______7
Roseburg 53-08.75 111782 Tyler Sconce _______8

Event  198   Boys Discus Throw 4A (14)
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason Finley

State Meet: 194-00 1975 Tom Schillinger
2016 Champ: 161-03 Will Beaudry

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

La Grande 119-02.50 111078 Jordan Teeter _______1
Mazama 125-09 121258 Matthew Yuchniuk _______2
Junction Cit 128-06  91026 Finn Mitchell _______3
Sutherlin 129-09 122186 Tristan Needham _______4
Banks 130-11  993 Jacob Slifka _______5
North Bend 133-03 101448 Ty Hampton _______6
Molalla 134-03 121315 Berkely Olsen _______7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Klamath Unio 139-02  91051 Darius Holmes _______1
Cascade 140-04 12217 Dominic Federico _______2
McLoughlin 147-08 121281 Landon Warne _______3
Molalla 147-08 121307 Mont Child _______4
Siuslaw 150-11 111970 Trent Reavis _______5
Astoria 152-08 1150 Tim Barnett _______6
Newport 155-00 121416 Will Beaudry _______7

Event  199   Boys Discus Throw 5A (12)
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason Finley

State Meet: 199-10 2016 Sebastian Barajas
State Meet: 199-10

2016 Champ: 200-00 Sebastian Barajas
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Crater 131-05.50 10456 Cody Fisher _______1
South Albany 136-06 121974 Jose Gomez _______2
Silverton 136-08 121925 Shon Ackermann _______3
Hermiston 140-06 11841 Antonio Fernandez _______4
Crater 141-02 12457 Javon Gill _______5
Hermiston 145-04.50 12838 Elias Arenas _______6
Milwaukie 151-00 111292 Noah Ramirez _______7
Sandy 152-08 111805 Dayne Gordien _______8
Redmond 154-07 121731 Tanner Gilchrist _______9
Summit 156-04 112156 Noah Turnbull _______10
Parkrose 161-11.50 111619 Spencer Tatafu _______11
Ridgeview 190-08 121756 Brent Yeakey _______12
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Event  200   Boys Discus Throw 6A (16)
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason FInley

State Meet: 197-11 1985 Brent Patera
2016 Champ: 167-00 Calvin Claassen

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Grant 126-05 11746 Cameron Fugate _______1
Lincoln 131-07 111171 Sawyer Christopher _______2
Clackamas 140-06 12350 Simon Grishkevich _______3
Lakeridge 142-08  91128 TJ Jakmauh _______4
Sunset 143-04 122162 Owen Collins _______5
Tualatin 143-04 102306 Nano Kis _______6
Sprague 145-03 122045 Kyle Rosenau _______7
South Medfor 146-01 101991 Cole Boster _______8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Oregon City 148-00 101579 Lane Marshall _______1
Jesuit 148-02 11974 Matthew Eichten _______2
Westview 149-07 112464 Justin Babcock _______3
Sheldon (Or) 151-07 121901 Ryan Walk _______4
Sunset 158-04 122161 Karsten Collins _______5
Roseburg 158-11 111782 Tyler Sconce _______6
Sprague 164-05 122042 Austin Kleinman _______7
Grants Pass 166-00 12768 Calvin Claassen _______8

Event  201   Girls Javelin Throw 4A (14)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 155-08 2002 Sam Young
2016 Champ: 134-11 McKenzie Allison

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Klamath Unio 103-00 111055 Mikayla Najar _______1
La Grande 104-06 121071 Kassidy Kightlinger _______2
Douglas 105-11 12594 Darian Mitchell _______3
Valley Catho 106-03 112364 Noelle Mannen _______4
North Valley 107-08  91512 Kaylee Touey _______5
Banks 109-07 1285 Grace Buchanan _______6
Marshfield 109-11 121223 Emily Anderson _______7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Sisters 115-02 121952 Julianne Meeter _______1
Elmira 115-07 11637 Emillia Carpenter _______2
Newport 115-11 101427 Halle Hargett _______3
Crook County 117-02  9503 Rylee Troutman _______4
McLoughlin 120-09 101278 Bianca Garcia _______5
Newport 123-03.50 121438 Tehya Woodruff _______6
Corbett 150-04 12402 Rhiley Fritz _______7

Event  202   Girls Javelin Throw 5A (12)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 155-11 2008 Michelle Coombs
2016 Champ: 134-08 Madeline Thompson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Hermiston 111-00 11846 Madelyn Juul _______1
Milwaukie 115-00 101291 MaKenna Presley _______2
Summit 117-02 112152 Haley Smith _______3
Silverton 117-06 121931 Kayce McLaughlin _______4
Bend 119-11 12142 Ali Laborin _______5
Corvallis 120-03 12417 Jade Taylor _______6
Lebanon 120-06.50 121154 Katelyn Frederic _______7
Springfield 122-03 102051 Kate Bakken _______8
Hermiston 123-09 12837 Makayla Akers _______9
Sandy 124-05 121823 Madeline Thompson _______10
Ashland 126-06 1243 Myla Norvell _______11
Summit 137-08 122135 Megan Cornett _______12

Event  203   Girls Javelin Throw 6A (16)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 172-08 2005 Rachel Yerkovich
2016 Champ: 159-11 Payge Cuthbertson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Barlow 106-07 1095 Josie Carlson _______1
Central Cath 108-07 11300 Kiora Ridgeway _______2
Jesuit 118-00 12976 Crystal Franklin _______3
Glencoe 119-11 10729 Sydney Larrison _______4
Lincoln 120-02 121178 Colette Jesson _______5
North Medfor 123-05 101489 Kamaile Kaeo _______6
Lincoln 124-04 101165 Charlotte Anderson _______7
Newberg 125-08 111410 Noelle Sawyer _______8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Jesuit 128-03 10991 Sara Sanders _______1
South Salem 128-07 101998 Kaia Alexander _______2
Beaverton 129-04 11121 Sydney Namdar _______3
North Medfor 131-02 121490 Anna Lorenz _______4
Sunset 132-00 112185 Kate Wilson _______5
Newberg 132-04 121409 Natalie Peterson _______6
Sherwood 134-09 121921 Calahan Crawford _______7
West Salem 144-05 122417 Keira McCarrell _______8


